TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
I-Parcel, LLC		01/24/2013 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PreZoom, LLC		
Street Address:	262 Quigley Boulevard		
City:	New Castle		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19720		
Entity Type:	ity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85243643	PREZOOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173957070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Address Line 2:

Phone: 617-395-7000

Email: alhtrademarks@lalaw.com
Correspondent Name: Ann Lamport Hammitte
Address Line 1: One Main Street

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

Lando & Anastasi, LLP

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OEX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann Lamport Hammitte
Signature:	//alh//

900246200 REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0709

TRADEMARK

852/36/3

CH \$40,00

Date:	02/06/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=I-Parcel, LLC to PreZoom, LLC assi source=I-Parcel, LLC to PreZoom, LLC assi	, , ,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0710

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I-Parcel, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware having offices at 25 Corporate Drive, Suite 175, Burlington, MA 01803-4243, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of record of the domain name, trademark applications, registrations, and goodwill associated therewith, shown on the attached Schedule A, (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Marks");

WHEREAS, PreZoom, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, having offices at 262 Quigley Boulevard, New Castle, Delaware 19720 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is the successor to the business to which the Marks pertain and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency which are acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee the business to which the Marks pertain, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the applications and registrations therefor, the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, and the right to recover for past infringement.

I-PARCEL, LLC

PREZOOM.

Name:

William Comstants Managra Partur

TRADEMARK REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0711

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Schedule A

Our File No.	Trademark	Country	Serial No./ Registration No.	Filing Date/ Issue Date
12011-2003	PREZOOM	United States	85/243,643	16-Feb-2011
I2011-2003AU	PREZOOM	Australia	1442455	15-Aug-2011
I2011-2003CA	PREZOOM	Canada	1539665	15-Aug-2011
I2011-2003CN	PREZOOM	China	11300835	03-Aug-2012
I2011-2003EM	PREZOOM	European Community	010894889	15-Oct-2012
12011-2003NO	PREZOOM	Norway	267135	13-Sep-2012
I2011-2003NZ	PREZOOM	New Zealand	847585	22-Feb-2012
12011-2003SG	PREZOOM	Singapore	T1207123I	18-May-2022
12011-2003ZA	PREZOOM	South Africa	2012/13444	29-May-2012
I2011-2003CH	PREZOOM	Switzerland	633481	23-Aug-2012
I2011-2003NZ	PREZOOM	United Kingdom	2591249	15-Aug-2011

Our File No. Domain Name		Domain Name	Registrant	Expiration Date	
	12011-8013	PREZOOM.COM	Iparcel LLC	08-13-2013	

2